
April 30th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Inaugral Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday,
13th May 2015 at 8:30 am in  the Boardroom, District Council Offices, Monaghan Row,
Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor J Tinnelly

Vice Chair:         Councillor W Clarke

Members:           Councillor M Larkin                                       Councillor M Ruane

                            Councillor V Harte                                         Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor K Loughran                                  Councillor L Devlin

                            Councillor M Murnin                                      Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor H McKee                                       Councillor P Brown



Agenda

(1) Assembly details.

8.30 am

Committee Members to assemble at 8.30 am in the Boardroom, District Council
Offices, Monaghan Row, Newry.

Mary Stewart from Fife Council will accompany the Committee on their site
visits and will attend the Committee Meeting. 

(2) Arrangements for site visits (transport will be provided).

9.00 am - site visit to the location of the proposed ferry terminal facilities at Greencastle.

               - site visit to 12 Seaview, Warrenpoint.

               - site visit to 24a Dorans Hill, Newry

Committee Business

(3) Meeting to commence at 1.00 pm (approximately).

Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

 

(4) Declarations of Interest.

Minutes

(5) Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 15
April 2015.  (Attached).

For ratification.

Minutes (Inaugural) Planning Committee Meeting 15 April 2015.pdf Page 1



For Noting

(6) Action Sheet from Members' Briefing Panel Meeting held on
Tuesday 21 April 2015.  (Attached).

Action Sheet - 21 April 2015 (Version 1).pdf Page 9

Development Management

(7) Schedule of Applications for determination - 13 May 2015.
(Schedule attached).

Please click on the link below which will take you to the Planning Portal - this will allow you to
view the supporting documents for each planning application.

http://epicpublic.planningni.gov.uk/PublicAccess/zd/zdApplication/application_searchform.aspx

P/2013/0434/F - Frazer Ferries Ltd. - proposed ferry terminal facilities at
Greencastle, Co. Down (Officer report attached).

P/2014/0310/RM - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council - Phase 2 of new
Leisure Centre (Officer report attached).

P/2014/0957/F - Julie McLarnon - change of use at 12 Seaview, Warrenpoint 
(Officer report attached).

P/2014/0960/F - Michael McGuinness - change of use at 4a Doran's Hill, Newry
(Officer report attached).

P/2015/0124/F - St. Patricks GFC Cullyhanna - proposed new playing field on
the Tullinavall Road, Cullyhanna (Officer report attached).

P-2013-0434-F - Greencastle Ferry Part One.pdf Page 12

P-2013-0434-F - Greencastle Ferry Part Two.pdf Page 51

P-2014-0310-RM Newry Leisure Centre (Phase 2).pdf Page 98

P-2014-0957-F -Seaview Wpt.pdf Page 126

P-2014-0960-F Dorans Hill.pdf Page 138

P-2015-0124-F - Cullyhanna.pdf Page 149

Council Schedule for meeting 13 May 2015 (1).pdf Page 160

For Information

(8) Information Sheet and Flow Chart - Planning Process.  (Copy to

http://epicpublic.planningni.gov.uk/PublicAccess/zd/zdApplication/application_searchform.aspx


follow).



 

(9) Guidance on costs awards in Planning and related appeals. 
(Attached).

Guidance on cost awards.pdf Page 165
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Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. John Farrell john.farrell@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk
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Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk
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Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org
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Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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